NO. 900

Patent Case No. 21773YP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TO THE DIRECTOR	OF THE UNITED STATES	S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: AL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
	Conveying party(ies):	
1. <u>Name(s)</u>			2. Nature of conveyance:
) I IMPACA	ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name
Christopher S. E James Z. Deng	ruigey	April 3, 2006	Other:
	 _	April 3, 2006	Other.
Craig Potteiger		April 3, 2006	
Theresa M. Williams		April 3, 2006	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MERCK & Co., INC.
			Internal Address: RY60-30
			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
 .	 -		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
· 		 -	Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
and titled:		CGRP RECEPTOR ANTA	, filed on 4-6-07 AGONISTS the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name & address concerning docu	s of party to whom corresponding should be mailed:		Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: John C. Too		7, T	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address: City & State:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60- RAHWAY, N.J. Zip:	30	Enclosed The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip:	07065-0907 8. De	eposit account number: 13-2755.
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
 Statement and To the best of a copy of the origing John C. Todan Name of Pe 	my knowledge and belie ginal document. O Reg. No. rson Signing	. 36,036	November 7, 2007 Signature Date Reet, attachments, and documents: 3
TF: Send to Mail	пинистического суступлиция инфинициальный инфинициального поступу поставления	ШКласи пакининиванского е столочини под	
	CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING OF E	Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-014 ACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify tha addressed to: Dire Trademark Office of	t this correspondence is being depector of the U.S. Patent and Trade	iosited with the United States Po imark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Als	Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope lexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Typ	e) Kathleen Reynolds	**************************************	
Signature	Jathleen Re	yulla	Date 11-7-07 PATENT
700349319		··········	REEL: 020085 FRAME: 0115

NO. 900 P. 2

Filing Date ____

Attorney Docket Number 21773Y

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial:

U.S. Serial No	11/44,905
Filing Date _	4.6.07
PCT Appl. No	<u> </u>

PATENT

For value received, we, Christopher S. Burgey; James Z. Deng; Craig Potteiger; Theresa M. Williams

of 11 East Willow Grove Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19118; 4015 Killington Ct, Eagleville, PA 19403; 912 Beach Street, Reading, PA 19605; 260 Shady Nook Road, Harleysville, PA 19438.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

CGRP RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21773PV and in application(s)Serial No. 60/616,911 filed on 10/07/2004; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived thereform, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>David A. Rubin</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Notarial Sear

Marjorie M. Bennett Notary Public

Upper Gwynedd Twp., Mortgomery County

My Commission Francis Ave. 2007

RECORDED: 11/07/2007